

The information provided herein was submitted for publication at 3.00 p.m. (CET) on April 11, 2017.

## PRESS RELEASE

New head of Industrivärdens investment and analysis organization

Karl Åberg has been appointed as new head of the investment and analysis organization at Industrivarden and will be a member of the company's Executive Management. He will assume his position in August 2017, at the latest.

Karl Åberg (born 1979) has a M.Sc. Econ degree from Stockholm School of Economics. He has been working as a partner and company investment manager at Zeres Capital since 2013, a long-term active owner in mid cap listed companies. Prior to this, he was a partner at CapMan and he has also been active in Handelsbanken Capital Markets. Karl Åberg has extensive experience in asset management and active ownership including board nomination processes and board work.

"With his extensive experience and breadth of knowledge in asset management and company development issues, Karl Åberg will be a vital resource in our work as a long-term asset manager and active owner," comments Helena Stjernholm, CEO of Industrivärden. "I am very happy to welcome Karl to Industrivärden, he will lead and develop the daily operations in our investment and analysis team."

Stockholm, April 11, 2017

AB INDUSTRIVÄRDEN (publ)

For further information, please contact: Helena Stjernholm, CEO, tel. +46-8-666 64 00

Phone +46-8-666 64 00

Internet: www.industrivarden.net E-mail: info@industrivarden.se